

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401



Doc#: 1522944079 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/17/2015 04:37 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, L.I.C. #:7131416021 "AMAYA" Lender ID:CO-11528 Cook, Illinois PIF: 07/14/2015

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. as successor in interest to all permitted successors and assigns of JP morgan Chase Bank, as Trustee for MASTR Alternative Loan Trust 2003-4, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2003 4, by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, its Attorney-in-fact holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ARMANDO AMAYA, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, ("MERS"), (SOLEY AS A NOMINEE FOR L(IN')FR, GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC), ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/12/2003 Recorded: 02/28/2003 as Instrument No.: 0030284179, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 5 IN BLOCK 4 IN WARD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLCCKS 1, 4 AND 5 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 6 AND 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 20-06-408-029-0000

Property Address: 4408 SOUTH WOOD STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60609

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. as successor in interest to all permitted successors and assigns of JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Trustee for MASTR Alternative Loan Trust 2003-4, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2003-4, by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, its Attorney-in-fact On 111 3 1 205

On IIIL

Dona Mariee Storey, Auti

Signer

ING, LL CHILL MOO William Do Dunia

*BP*BPGMAC*07/28/2015 01:44:47 PM* GMAC40GMAC00000000000000006460652* ILCOOK* 7131416021 ILSTATE_MORT_REL NPIF *BAP*BAAGMAC*

1522944079 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF lowar **COUNTY OF Black Hawk**

JUL 3 0 2015, before me, A. ARNOLD, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Dona Marlee Storey, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity apon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ARNOLD Notary Expires: 04/03/2018 #772396

A ARNOLD COMMISSION NO.772396

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By:

3451 HAN.

OF COOP COUNTY CRAFTS OFFICE B Arndt, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LI C 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 1-800-766-4622